Brochure
CloudEngine S5731-L Series Remote Unit Switches Brochure 1
CloudEngine S5731-L Series Remote Unit
Switches Brochure
Huawei CloudEngine S5731-L series remote unit switches provide all-GE downlink ports and
GE optical uplink ports.
Product Overview
CloudEngine S5731-L series remote units of campus switch are all-gigabit Ethernet switch based on the innovative architecture,

supply.
CloudEngine S5731-L Series Remote Unit Switches Brochure 9
Ordering Information
Model Product Description
CloudEngine S5731-
L4P2HW-RUA
CloudEngine S5731-L4P2HW-RUA (4*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, PoE++, 2*GE hybrid optical-
electrical SFP ports, AC power, power adapter)
CloudEngine S5731-
L4T2S-RUA
CloudEngine S5731-L4T2S-RUA (4*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 1*GE SFP port, 1*GE port with an
SC connector, TX1310 nm/RX1490 nm, AC power, power adapter)
CloudEngine S5731-
L4P2S-RUA
CloudEngine S5731-L4P2S-RUA (4*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, PoE++, 1*GE SFP port, 1*GE port
with an SC connector, TX1310 nm/RX1490 nm, AC power, power adapter)
CloudEngine S5731-
L4T2ST-RUA
CloudEngine S5731-L4T2ST-RUA (4*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 1*GE SFP port,
1*10/100/1000BASE-T port, AC power, power adapter)
CloudEngine S5731-
L4P2ST-RUA
CloudEngine S5731-L4P2ST-RUA (4*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, PoE++, 1*GE SFP port,
1*10/100/1000BASE-T port, AC power, power adapter)
CloudEngine S5731-
L4P2HT-RUA
CloudEngine S5731-L4P2HT-RUA (4*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, PoE++, 1*GE hybrid optical-
electrical SFP port, 1*10/100/1000BASE-T port, PoE input)
CloudEngine S5731-
L8T2ST-RUA
CloudEngine S5731-L8T2ST-RUA (8*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 1*GE SFP port,
1*10/100/1000BASE-T port, AC power, power adapter)
CloudEngine S5731-
L8P2ST-RUA
CloudEngine S5731-L8P2ST-RUA (8*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, PoE+, 1*GE SFP port,
1*10/100/1000BASE-T port, AC power, power adapter)
CloudEngine S5731-
L8P2HT-RUA
CloudEngine S5731-L8P2HT-RUA (8*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, PoE+, 1*GE hybrid optical-
electrical SFP port, 1*10/100/1000BASE-T port, PoE input)
CloudEngine S5731-
L8LP2ST-RUA
CloudEngine S5731-L8LP2ST-RUA (8*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, PoE+, 1*GE SFP port,
1*10/100/1000BASE-T port, AC power, power adapter)
CloudEngine S5731-
L16P2SR-RUA
S5731-L16P2SR-RUA (16*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 2*GE SFP ports, PoE+, AC power)
12W Power adapter Power adapter for non-PoE models
90W PoE Power
adapter 1
PoE Power adapter with Euroblock connector for S5731-L4P2HW-RUA
90W PoE Power
adapter 2
PoE power adapter for S5731-L4P2S-RUA & S5731-L4P2ST-RUA
150W PoE Power
adapter
PoE power adapter for S5731-L4P2HT-RUA & 8-port PoE models
More Information
For more information about Huawei Campus Switches, visit http://e.huawei.com or contact us in the following ways:
⚫ Global service hotline: http://e.huawei.com/en/service-hotline
⚫ Logging in to the Huawei Enterprise technical support website: http://support.huawei.com/enterprise/
⚫ Sending an email to the customer service mailbox: support_e@huawei.com
CloudEngine S5731-L Series Remote Unit Switches Brochure 10
Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 2024. All rights reserved.
No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without prior written
consent of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.
Trademarks and Permissions